Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of 3/16/1999 Security Interest and 12/7/1999 Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		112/23/2005	National Banking Association: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CECO Filters, Inc.
Street Address:	1029 Conshohocken Road
City:	Conshohocken
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19428
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2078575	CECO
Registration Number:	1578841	N-SERT
Registration Number:	1520755	SITE-PAK
Registration Number:	1517129	X-SERT
Registration Number:	1792497	TWIN-PAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-467-8810 Email: behogue@vssp.com Correspondent Name: Cory M. Amron, Esquire 1828 L Street, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0062

TRADEMARK

900040243

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05252-000173/PNCBANK/0769	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cory M. Amron	
Signature:	/cory m amron/	
Date:	01/19/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=PNc#page1.tif source=PNc#page2.tif source=PNc#page3.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of this <u>13.A</u> day of December, 2005 by PNC Bank, National Association, a national banking association (the "Secured Party") in favor of CECO Filters, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, the Debtor has granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain of Debtor's trademarks, including, but not limited to, those trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release and terminate all of its security interests, liens, encumbrances, rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Irrevocably releases, discharges and terminates any and all security interest, lien, encumbrance, right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- 2. Authorizes the Debtor, or its designee, to file or record this Release, and/or any other document, instrument, statement or certificate related thereto, with the appropriate governmental body or office, including without limitation the United States Patent and Trademark Office, in order to evidence the release, discharge and termination of the Secured Party's security interest, lien, encumbrance, right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Signature Page to Immediately Follow

1220810v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

STATE OF OHIO

ss.:

COUNTY OF HAMILTON

On this 231A day of December, 2005 before me Poter A. Drangelis the undersigned officer, personally appeared william Miles known personally to me to be the General Vice President of the above named entity and acknowledged that s/he, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as an officer.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Peter A. Draugelis

Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio omm. Has No Exp. Date

an 147.03 ORC

1220810v1

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
CECO-SOLV	75-742,751	2,422,881
CECO	75-026,507	2,078,575
N-SERT	73-689,319	1,578,841
SITE-PAK	73-689,304	1,520,755
X-SERT	73-727,175	1,517,129
TWIN-PAK	74-280,839	1,792,497

1220810v1

RECORDED: 01/20/2006